Compressed air
conditioning
1-1-1
edition 02/2024RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
Page 1 of 2

K(-HA) Plastic bowl
M Metal bowl
Order example:
FV 05 K-HA Pre-filter with
plastic bowl and semi-automatic
condensate drain valve
Designation Part No.
Pre-filter element
Micro-filter element
Activated carbon
element
V 23/35
M 23/40
A 23/60
Compressed air
conditioning
1-1-1
edition 02/2024RIEGLER & Co. KG, Sales Engineering
Schützenstraße 27 | 72574 Bad Urach
Tel. +49 7125 9497-642
Page 2 of 2
Subject to technical changes an errors reserved.
The proficiency testing is the responsibility of the user.
The specified data do not represent legally guaranteed properties.
Dimensions [mm]
FA 05
FV 05
FM 05
Typical application
Flow rates
Required flow Q = nominal flow Qn x correction factor f Q = Qn x f
p [bar] 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
f 0.46 0.6 0.68 0.77 0.85 0.93 1 1.07 1.11 1.17 1.23 1.28 1.32 1.36 1.4 1.46
Accessories
Designation Part No.
ZW 05
640/1
740/01